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T.R. ARNOLD & ASSOCIATES, INC.

» Engineering » Plan Review - Inspection *

Ms, Kristin Settle,

Section Chief

Codes Enforcement, Dept. of Fire and Building Services
302 W. Washington St. Room E-241

Indianapolis, IN 46204

RE: Renewal as Authorized Inspection Agency for Industrialized Building Systems and
Mobile Structures
Dear Ms. Settle:

Please be advised that T. R. Arnold & Associates, Inc. wishes to renew our approval as an
Authorized Inspector for Industrialized Building Systems and Mobile Structures for next year.

Enclosed is our check in the amount of five hundred fifty dollars ($550.00) to cover the fee for
this renewal. Also enclosed are a current organization chart and a current list of TRA clients

who maintain certification in Indiana.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Qualsty Assurance Manager

Enclosure: Check
Organization Chart
Client List

- 4703 Chester Drive » Elkhart, IN 46516 -
* Phone {574) 264-0745 - Fax {574) 264-0740
+ Www. frarnold.com -
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Manufacturing /Location

ABA Sheet Metal Products, Inc.

5122 N State Road 39
La Porte, IN 46350-8354

www securallproducts.com
AGM Structures LLC
21240 Protecta Dr
Elkhart, IN 46516

http://www.agmstructures.com/
Atkinson Industries
1801 East 27th Street Terrace
Pittshurg, KS 66762

215/326-7890

888/324-3780
888/326-7890

574/226-0773
574/226-0443

620/231-6900
620/231-7154

http://www.azz.com/energy/electrical-enclosures

Austin Mohawk and Company LLC

2175 Beechgrove Place
Utica, NY 13501

http://www.austinmohawk.com/
AZZ Enclosure Systems - Chattanooga LLC
1919 Polymer Prive
Chattanooga, TN 37421

https://www.lectrus.com/
Central Electric Manufacturing Co.

7900 Qid U.S. Highway 54
Fulton, MO 65251
www.AZZ.com
CMH Manufacturing West, Inc
437 No. Main St.
P. 0. Box 1218.
Middlebury, IN 46540
www.cresthomes.com
Cencept Uniimited, Inc.

10020 Farrow Road
Columbia, SC 29203

hitp://www.conceptunlimited.com/
Dant Clayton Corporation
1163 Algenquin Parkway
(Plant)
Louisville, KY 40210

1500 Bernheim Lane (Corp)
Louisville, KY 40210

http://www.stadiumbleachers.com/
Jay Henges Enterprises, Inc. dba Porta-King Building
1020 Industrial Park Dr,
Montgomery City, MO 63361
http://www.portaking.com/
Kitchens To Go Renovation Center
9876 West Old Road US 30 9876 West Old Road US 30
Etna Green, IN 46524 Etna Green, IN 46524
htip://kitchenstogo.com/
Lab-Pro, Inc.
845 N. Main Street
Miamisburg, OH 45342
http:f/tab-pro.com/
Panel Built, Inc.
302 Beasley Street
Blairsvifle, GA 30512
hitp://www.panelbuilt.com/
Par-Kut International, Inc.
40961 Production Drive
Harrison Township, MI 48045
-1351
www. parkut.cors
PDC Facilities, Inc.
700 Walnut Ridge brive
Hartland, W1 53029-8892

www.pdebiz.com

315/793-3000
800/765-3110
315/793-9370

423/894-9268
423/894-9337

573/642-6811
573/642-6844

574/825-7500
574/825-1508

803/755-9244
800/345-1444

502/634-3655

314/291-6600
314/291-6600
314/291-2857

574/858-0233
574/858-0232

937/434-9600

706/745-6540

586/468-2947
586/463-1273

262/367-7700
262/367-7744
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Jim Gipson

Lance Sheldon

Rick Rohlif

Rick Davies

Becky Justice

Jose Jarque

David McCann

Scott Hinkle

Cy Duvall
Eric Goss

Craig Buechter

Joe Jobe

Joshua Wallace

Bill Masiowski, Ir,

Jarad Galassini

jgipson@agmstruciures.com

lancesheldon@azz.com

rdavies@austinmehawk.com

Beckylustice@AZZ.com

Jeselarque@AZZ com

dave.mccann@CiaytonHomes.

cduvall@dantciayton,com

egoss@dantciayton.com

cbuechter®portaking.com

Jicbe@lab-pro.com

jwallace@panel-buiit.com

bil.maslowski@pdcfacilities.com

jgalassini@pdcbizcom

Corporate
Varies

Corporate

Cole, Randall

Krouse, Jim

Varies

Hicks, Randall

Cole, Randall

Corporate

Corporate

Cole, Randall
Varies

Corporate

TRA Corporate Office
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Rochester Homes, Inc.
1345 N Lucas 5t

PO BOX 587

Rochester, IN 46975

1345 N Lucas St
Rochester, IN 46975

www.rochesterhomesinc,com
Safety Storage, Inc. - IL
855 North 5th Street
Charleston, IL 61920

http://www.safetystorage, comy
Thermo Bond Buildings

58120 County Road 3
Elkhart, IN 46517

1001 W, Main Street
Elk Point, SD 57025
www.thermobond.com
Unibilt Industries, Inc.
8005 Johnson Station Road
P.C. Box 373
Vandalia , OH 45377

hitp://www.unibiitcustomhomes.com/
Whitley Manufacturing Company, Inc,
201 West First Street
South Whitley, IN 46787

http://www.whitleyman.com/
Whitley Manufacturing dba Modular Builders, Inc.

2756 Fort Wayne Road
Rochester, IN 46975

http: //www.whitleyman.comy
Williams Scotsman, Inc. - Corporate Headquarters
901 S. Bond Street, Suite 600
Baltimore, MD 21231-3357

www. willscot.com

574/223-4321

574/835-2310
800/860-4554

217/345-4422
217/345-4475

574/295-1214
574/295-2232

937/890-7570

937/890-8303
800/777-9942

260/723-5131
260/723-6949

574/223-4934

410/931-6000
800/782-1500

Tyler Anderson

Him Krutson

Shane Ryckeart
Bili Riley
Todd Schuver

Paul Gibson
Mike Ransbottom

Drew Wethorn

Denise Beer

Jaseph Vecchiolla

tyler@rochesterhomasinc.com

jimk@safetystorage,com

sryckeart@thermobond.com
briley@thermebond.com

tschuver@thermabond.com

paulgibsen@whitieyman.com

mikeransbottom@whitieyman,

Denise.Bear@willscot.com
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